Chaque Soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque 
de premier ordre ou un organisme financier agrée par le Ministère en charge des finances et dont la liste figure dans 
la pièce 12 du DAO d'un montant de un million deux cent mille (1.200.000) FCFA et valable pendant trente (30) jours 
au-delà de la date limite de validité des offres. La caution devra être timbrée, acquittée et éventuellement accompagnée 
du récépissé de consignation délivré par la caisse des Dépôts et Consignation (CDEC).

[...]

Bidders are required to submit their proposals offline. 

9. Bid bond 
Each bidder must attach to his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class bank or financial 
institution approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in exhibit 12 of the tender document amounting to One 
Million two hundred thousand (1,200,000) CFAF and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the bid validity period. The 

REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN 

Paix – Travail – Patrie 
--------------- 

bid bond shall be valid for an additional thirty (30) days beyond the offer expiration date. It must be properly stamped,